PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H.O. Trerice Co.	02/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zitek Corporation
Street Address:	443 North Avenue
City:	Garwood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5664885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0700
Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Rutherford
Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie McLean

Total Attachments: 1 source=5664885#page1.tif

996 00

<u>—</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0525

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H.O. Trerice Co., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 12950 West Eight Mile Rd., Oak Park, Michigan 48237 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has obtained a patent for an Electronic Industrial Thermometer and has obtained United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 5,664,885 dated September 9, 1997 therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said patent to Zitek Corporation, 443 North Avenue, Garwood, New Jersey 07027 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated February 6, 2004.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate government offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said patent and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor. Assignor is assigning said patent "AS IS-WHERE IS" "WITH ALL FAULTS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE." No representations or warranties are being made by Assignor as to the validity of the patent, whether it still exists or has expired or been cancelled, or whether it violates or infringes upon the rights of third parties, and Assignor shall have obligation or liability to Assignee with respect to same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor this <u>day of February</u>, 2004.

"ASSIGNOR"

Print Name: EDIONA

Subscribed and sworn to before me day of February, 2004

Notary Public. Oaklant

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

HWIX H. Freedman County, MI

My Commission Expires: 10/3/04

FAOTHERINS/werice/PATENT ASSIGNMENT 3.doc

PATENT

REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0526